intoxicated person on the Reservation,
and such purchaser, in consequence of
such intoxication, thereafter injures the
person or property of another whether
within or without the Reservation, such
seller shall pay just damages to the
person injured, up to the amount of
Twenty Five Thousand Dollars
($25,000.00), or to persons injured in
consequence of such intoxication up to
an aggregate amount of Fifty Thousand
Dollars ($50,000.00), to be recovered in
an action under this section, provided
the aggrieved person or persons shall
give written notice to such seller within